TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BZ Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Roscoe Medical, Inc.	12/07/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roscoe Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	21973 Commerce Parkway, Suite A	
City:	Strongville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78537526	VA VALUEADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4237858295 Phone:

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner

Suite 1000 Volunteer Building Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09671-0122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
Signature:	/Patricia P. Liner/
Date:	12/12/2005

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0547**

900037638

Total Attachments: 1 source=Roscoe TM Assignment_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered into this 7th day of December, 2005 between BZ HOLDINGS, INC., f/k/a ROSCOE MEDICAL, INC., an Ohio corporation, herein referred to as "Assignor", and ROSCOE MEDICAL, INC., f/k/a RM ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the mark "VA ValueAdvantage" which is pending registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78537526, dated December 23, 2004, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the pending registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Assign	ıor
	BZ HOLDINGS, INC., f/k/a ROSCOE MEDICAL, INC
	By: Fachelle Thuener
	Its: Fresident
	Name, Title
	12.06.05

Assignee

Date

ROSCOE MEDICAL, INC., f/k/a RM ACQUISITION CORPORATION

RECORDED: 12/12/2005